

CASE NO. _____

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ABDUL KILGORE, Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to
the United States Court of Appeals
for the Sixth Circuit

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Joseph V. Pagano (OH 0073491)*
Attorney at Law
P.O. Box 16869
Rocky River, Ohio 44116
Telephone: (216) 685-9940
Email: jvpemo@yahoo.com
*COUNSEL OF RECORD

Counsel for Petitioner Abdul Kilgore

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED	<i>i</i>
DIRECTLY RELATED CASES	<i>iii</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	<i>iv</i>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	<i>v</i>
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	1
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	6
I. The use of unreliable hearsay evidence in a supervised release revocation proceeding raises important constitutional questions.	6
II. The procedural and substantive reasonableness of the sentence imposed on petitioner merits review where it was based upon a finding that a sexual assault occurred for uncharged conduct.	7
CONCLUSION.....	8

APPENDIX CONTENTS

APPENDIX A

<i>United States v. Kilgore</i> , Case No. 1:09-cr-425 (U.S. Northern Dist. 12/1/23).....	APPX-0001
--	-----------

APPENDIX B

<i>United States v. Kilgore</i> , Case No. 23-3987, (6 th Cir. 1/10/25)	APPX-0002
--	-----------

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Morrissey v. Brewer</i> , 408 U.S. 471 (1972).....	6
<i>State v. Stephenson</i> , 928 F.2d 728, 732.....	6
<i>United States v. Kirby</i> , 418 F.3d 621, 627-28 (6 th Cir. 2005)	6

Constitutional Provisions and Statutes

Fourteenth Amendment.....	2
Sixth Amendment.....	2, 6
